(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Sahil Sharma Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1646 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 16 Apr 2001 Application Received | 19-06-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 114516 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HRC Team 18-07-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Online Database 19-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-06-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-06-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 25-06-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 14-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Mukesh Khariyal, Constable 21-06-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 23-06-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-06-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: WNS WNS

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Sharma Sahil Sharma

Emp Code: U479557 U479557

From: 12-10-2023 01-10-2023

To: 15-06-2025 15-06-2025

Designation: Senior Associate Senior Associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by HRC Team of WNS, found the employment as
Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as
Annexure.

Information Source Name: HRC Team

Report Verified Date: 18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Company Name WS

Candidate Narme Sahil Sharma
Employee Code/ID/No 479557

From (Date of Joining) 12-0ct-2023

Ta {Rate of Exit/Relicving) 15-Jun-2025
Designation (AL the time of laaving the company): Senior Aiunciate
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
‘Was this pasidon: Permanent/TemporaryContractual Fleasa Provide
Supendsor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Feasa Provide
Rehire Eligibility [Phease fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalithes completed: (Yes/No)

[Phease fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Ploase Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Flease explain/comment briefhy
Any Misappropristion of Fund ? (i “Yes™ Mease explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA = BREACH of any kind Flease Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if rel in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Flesie Provide
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Fleass Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client In making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earlbest.

We look forward to your kind co-operathon and thank you in anticipaticn,
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Annexure 1 (b)

Hi There,

We have received a ticket TKT2012266 that requires your intervention.

We have set up a secure link to allow you to access the ticket details.

Comment from the agent:

PFB EX employees Verification Details:

Employee

G 479557
Name Sahil Sharma

Last. . Senior Associate - Operations
Designation

DOJ 01-Oct-24
LWD 15-Jun-25

Kindly note as per company standard practices, we do not authenticate any documents and we do

not provide any additional details beyond this. The details provided are as per the company records.

Regards,

HRL Team.
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Annexure 1 (c)

WNS

WHS

Gate 4, Godre] & Boyos Complex
Vikhroli (West)

Mumba: 400073

Maharashtra Pay Period: 01.03.2025 to 31.03.2025
Erployas Mo = 004749557 Cepartment : FRE CHennal - BADT
Frploves Hame : Sahil Sharma PF Number : THTHROJ430370000545238
Joining Date : 05.10.2024 PEN 1 INUPSOEL1SA
Dasignation : EBenior Assoclate - Oparat RN : 102145534221
Gender : Mala Bank Accounmt + S0100E&885050£Z
Role Band : R raid Days + 3100
Location ! Furgaocn — KHE LCFE Days z (F.00

HH Days > 0.00

R
Description Bebro Amount Rate Wumber
Bass Salary
House Rent Allowancs
City Compensatory Bllowan
Conweyance Heimburssment
Earnings Tolal

Daductions
Description Betro Amount Rate Number

EE FF contribution
EE IWF Comtribution o.20
Deduotions Tobal

Kat Pay (Salary): 35,833

#xd#* End of Payslip #sswax

Aanounk Tatal YTD Amount
18,750 18, 750 113,730
8,375 3,375 BE,BEG
11,742 11,742 11,222
1,800 1,800 6,300
41 667 41 667 248,118
Amcunt Total YTD Amount
1,800 1,800 10, 300
34 34 158
1,834 1,834 10,958
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Chitkara University Chitkara University

Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Sharma Sahil Sharma

Enroll No: 2220982672 2220982672

Degree: Master of Business Administartions Master of Business Administartions

Major: Business Administartions Business Administartions

Month And Year Of Passing: 2024 2024

Certification Issued Date: 2024-06 2024-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Chitkara
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Database

Report Verified Date: 19-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

- c 2% chitkara.edu.in/verification.php

CHITKARA B51

UNIVERSITY

CANDIDATE INFO

Student ld: 2220982672

Student Name: SAHIL SHARMA

Father's Name: RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Mother's Name: POOJA RANI

Batch/Branch: 2022-24

Degree: MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (FinTech)
CGPA: 5.91

Back
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1646

GQ-AMRSN-1646

Candidate Name:

Sahil Sharma

Sahil Sharma

Date Of Birth:

16-04-2001

16-04-2001

Father Name:

Rakesh Kumar Sharma

Rakesh Kumar Sharma

Addressl: Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village
Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tikri (918), Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tikri (918),
Kangra, Himachal Pradesh -176095 Kangra, Himachal Pradesh -176095

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D GO-AMREN-1640
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Sahil Sharma
FATHER NAME Rakesh Kumar Sharma
DATE OF BIRTH 16-April-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tike (918), Kangra, Himachal

Pradesh -176095

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-June-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigarion database there is no Cavil or Craminal case instituted against the Refercnce

Mumber mised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Addreess of the
Candidate prowided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hnganon database there = no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber maised before us. The information s subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imies of the Address of the
Candidate provaded. Hence, this informanon s subjective in namire.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
A B

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sahil Sharma

Sahil Sharma

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame Sahil Sharma
Case Rating Mot Ratad
World-Check Total Matches. 12

Case ID GO-AMRSN-1646
Current Group World Check
Cendear Mala

Last Screened 21 Jun 2025 08:53
Entity Type Individual

Archived Mo

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 12

Resolved Matches 12 Positive: O
Unresolved Matches L

Hanrs: Sabsl Sharma

Dlats Prindod 1A, (5

Printad By HiEmarmar Fumar

Gresap Word Crsch

Date of Birth
Case Created
Ongaing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

False: 12

Confidential

16 Apr 2001

21 Jum 2025 08:53
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: O

Y LSEG Mfuwicence
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Annexure 4 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

o8, MALE
sIC
siE, ALE
e RE et :
FALSE Sabhd SHA T287055 o8, IRDEDLRAL MALE 1998, IND IND - Aui-Ress Date of Bith Enaet -
RMA 5 mnee Jun-1025 I minrmadch 100%
FALSE SahiSHA  B3444E3 08,  INOWIDUAL MALE IND IND - Unknawn  NOMATCH Expets
FALSE Sah#SHA  S95B4ED 08, INDRADUAL  MALE IND ND 2 Unicgwn  NO-MATCH Exaet -
RMA FiC Jur-2025 100%
FALSE SaSHA  7a7ss40 OB INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1998, IND WD 21- Unkniown  NOMATCH B~
FALSE Sahd SHA A0ZE442 o8, INDNIUAL MALE IND IND - Uninown MO MATCH Exact -
RAA SIc Jun-2025 100%
FALSE SahdSHA 4965108 0B, INDIWVIDUAL  MALE IND MDD 21 Unimawn WO MATCH Fugel-
RMA BiC Jun-2025 ' 100%
FALSE Salhd SHA B50HEED a8, ENDEVEDLIAL MALE INO M0 2= Uninown MO MATCH Exaet -
RMA 5ic Sun-HIZS 100
FALSE SablSHA  T196031 08,  INDOIDUAL  MALE IND wo - Uninown 860 MATCH Exact-
RMA -7 Jun-2025 100%
FALSE SahiSHA 8550855 08, INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND INO,  21- Unigiewer  NO MATCH Exnct -
1T FY =ic UGA  Jun-225 100
FALSE SamSHA  B4EITE0 OB, INDIVIDUMAL  MALE IND o - “Uniiown MO MATCH Exgel-
4 Fo / s i b ; -t
Mama Sahi Shamma
Ot i i AR By LY

D e ¥ LSEG M¥ucence
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Annexure 4 (c)

21 Jun 2025 08:54 Hemender Kumar 9 World-Chack matches Dasktop

resolvied as False
21 Jun 2025 08:53 Hemender Kumar  Case Screened for Wor Deskiop
Id-Check {initial/Re- Baich
Screen Only)
21 Jun 2025 08:53 Hemendar Kumar Mew Case added Deskiop
Batch

NOTES

All srestamps i ths. export arein UTC ard may be n vamanoe with tha iocake e shown on the sppicabion

Legal Mobce

The contenis of ths record ane pnvabe and corfidential and should rof be dsciosed 1o third parties. uniess: () the terms of your ageeement with LSEG adiow you o
do so; [if] the recomnd sukyect requests any data thad you may hold on #em, and sich data includes thesr Word-Check meooed or (@) you ane onder some other legal
obdigabion io do so. Yoo must consider and abide by your own obligabions in relabon o the data privacy rights of indeaduals and mus! noSfy them of your indantion

io search against Wordd-Check and prowide fhem wish mformation contained in the Wiord-Check privacy siabament. Viau shall not rely upon the coment of this repon
withanit makng independent chechs o verify the infarmation contaired therein. informabon comalated is necessarily bried and showuld be read by you in the coniext of
the: fulier detabs available in tha extemnal sources %o wiech links ane provided. The accuracy of the indormation found in the undariying scuroes must b venfied with
the record subyect belone ary action is. talkeen and you should infoem us if any knks 1o fie sooroes ane tnoken. [f Shis record contains regative allsgabons., it should

be azssmed that such allegatons ane denied by e sublect. Yoo shouid nal draw any negaine inferenoes aboud ndredials or entles mensy because they are
identified n the datahase, nor because they ane shown as Reported being inked fo® ofhers identified in the database. The ratune of linking vanes corsiderably.
Mary persons ane included solely because they hold or have hisid prominent political positions o are connected o such individusls.

Hams: Sabel Sherma
Date Priniod 21.08.2005, pBS4

Homendar Kum
o e YIX LSEG Rifuwsence
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Annexure 4 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sahil Sharma

Sahil Sharma

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1646 GQ-AMRSN-1646
Employee Id: 114516 114516
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 25-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Date ; 24-hune-2025

UAN

Maomber id Name

Father/Husband Mame

Establist n

]

DOE

102145534321

THTHADDA303 70000545238 SAHIL SHARMA

RAKESH ELIMAR SHARMA

Wik5 GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

01-10-2024

httpsffunifiedpartal-mem.epfindia gov.in/memberinterface/
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sahil Sharma

Sahil Sharma

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1646 GQ-AMRSN-1646
Employee Id: 114516 114516
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
education to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

14-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sahil Sharma Sahil Sharma
DOB 16-04-2001 16-04-2001
Post Graduation
Name of the Board / School Chitkara University Chitkara University
Course MBA MBA
Specialization / Major Finance and Banking Finance and Banking
Year of Passing 2024 2024

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Himachal Pradesh University

Himachal Pradesh University

Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks:NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA NA

Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 6 (b)

10th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major MNA NA
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

WMNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

WNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Full Name of the Employee Sahil Sharma Sahil Sharma
Date of joining - From 01-10-2024 01-10-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 31-05-2025 31-05-2025

Designation / Role

Senior Associate

Senior Associate

Gap Remarks: NA
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1646

GQ-AMRSN-1646

Candidate Name:

Sahil Sharma

Sahil Sharma

Date Of Birth:

16-04-2001

16-04-2001

Father Name:

Rakesh Kumar Sharma

Rakesh Kumar Sharma

Addressl: Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village
Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tikri (918), Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tikri (918),
Kangra, Himachal Pradesh -176095 Kangra, Himachal Pradesh -176095

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Mukesh Khariyal,

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check
as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Mukesh Khariyal, Constable

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNMCIL DELHI ID D /143214

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-1646

MAME OF THE APPLICANT [Sahil Shurma

FATHER NAME Rakesh Kumar Sharma

DATE OF BIRTH 16- April-2001

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Village Kuthan, PO Jaisinghpur, Tike (918}, Kangra, Himachal
|Pradesh -176095

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION [Cambagann Police Stacion

MAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  [MA

FOLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER [oig0d- 228236
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21 June-2025
VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION Mr. Mukesh Khariyal, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As om the date of this search and as per the online hiogation dasabase there 1 no Cavil or Cominal case insoooted against the Reference
MNumber sased before us. The information 12 subject 1o the search conduered within the Junsdictional limars of the Addreess of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon ¢ subjectove in nanre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As om the date of this search and as per the online huganon database there s no Covill or Criminal case msonmted agamst the Reference
Mumber rased before us. The informanon s subyect m the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional bmaes of the Address of the
Candidate provaded. Hence, this information is subjective in narnre.

DISCLAIMEPR:

Proper due diligence has been comducred in reteieval of the mformation as per the public recoeds available. The mformanon is grined on
the instrucson of CLIENT and the undersipned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, delenon or non pubbicanon of records of the
concerned court. This informanon may not be reated as a Cernficate.

Yours Trly

Ad s

PALAY .-‘I.{'i-.-"LR'lik';‘Ll._;l
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 679986024581 679986024581
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

23-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Aadhaar no. issued: 24/11/2011

Annexure 8 (a)

wfger ot

Sahil Sharma

=1 faf/DOB: 16/04/2001
g4/ MALE

TUR gBEE @ gEr 8, Amfteen o sefafdy @ a8

3Theirg- tarausTe & whf) & e @ar s afke
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

g1 IUAT oA (HiTengs wafiewor, T FYIAR e/

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online

XXXX XXXX 4581

AIT HATENT, AN g1
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Annexure 8 (b)

g

Unique Identification Authority of India

AKDHAMNR

myAadhaar 3 English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

679986024581 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Himachal Pradesh
Mobile bniaial 111
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sahil Sharma Sahil Sharma

Pan Number: INUPS0615A INUPS0615A

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 752

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable Low Credit Age

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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Annexure 9 (b)
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GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

Annexure 9 (c)
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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